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WINTER PARK RESORT — ROCKY MOUNTAIN FREESTYLE
RQS & DEVO Open & Junior Mogul Championships
RQS: Friday, March 7, 2025 & Sunday, March 9, 2025
DEVO: Saturday, March 8, 2025 & Sunday, March 9, 2025

Registration
Registration will be LIVE on Monday, February 24" at noon and close on Tuesday, March 4" at 5:00pm or when the event

quota is filled. There will be no late, on-site registration.

Lodging
We are offering a group rate through Winter Park Resort lodging. Follow this link for bookings:
https://book.winterparkresort.com/Ecomm/Package/PackageBuilder/2285898/en-US/?packageid=80833&forcechoice=1&promocode=3he6hj

Lift Tickets

Preordered Athlete ticket $79.00/day and Spectator ticket $109.00/day. Online preorders available until 3:00p.m. the day
before the training or competition (Thursday at 3:00p.m. for Friday’s competition, Friday at 3:00p.m. for Saturday’s
competition and Saturday at 3:00p.m. for Sunday’s competition.) Go to https://tinyurl.com/2425lifttix to order tickets. Be
sure to change the date to the first day you want lift access. Walk up sales will incur an extra $10/day charge. Only
registered athletes and their immediate family members are eligible to purchase discounted tickets for their training and
competition days. All purchased tickets will be checked against the list of registered athletes. Athlete tickets will be
distributed to Team Captain and family member tickets will be available in the Competition Center office beginning at
8:00 a.m. Coaches must present a current USSS membership card to receive a complimentary ticket

(1 coach ticket for every 6 athletes) available in the Competition Center Administrative Office. Please email a list of
coaches that need lift tickets to wpccevents@winterparkresort.com by Thursday, March 6, 2025.

All coaches planning to be in the venue must have current US Skiing Coaching memberships. This will be strongly
enforced. Please plan accordingly.

Liability Waiver

All athletes and coaches must have a current waiver on file. IKON pass holders and athletes who purchase $79 lift tickets
online will complete the waiver during the purchase process and do not need to complete a second waiver. Coaches will
need to complete an online waiver at ezwaiver.com/wp under “Winter Activities” “Winter Season Pass and Activities”
prior to noon on Thursday, March 6, 2025.

Parking
Recommended parking for this event is in the paid Village Parking Garage or Vintage lot. Free parking is located at North
Bench, Blue Spruce & G Lot parking lots. Shuttles run from several locations throughout Winter Park & Fraser.

Course
Ambush 2 for RQS and Devo, skiers’ left only

Lift Access
Arrow Lift to access RQS and Devo Courses

www.rockymountainfreestyle.com
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Please note that Winter Park Resort has gone cashless! We only accept payment from credit card, contactless payment,
or Winter Park gift cards. A reverse ATM is located within Balcony House near Guest Services. The reverse ATM
dispenses Mastercard git cards that are redeemable anywhere in the U.S. that accepts Mastercard gift cards. Balances on
Mastercard gift cards never expire. Winter Park gift cards are only redeemable at Winter Park resort-owned businesses.

Ski Patrol Number

For emergencies, please call Winter Park Resort Ski Patrol at (970) 726-1480

Awards

Awards will be in the Venue Finish following the competition

Mountain Specific Information

Please refer to our website for more details about the resort: https://www.winterparkresort.com/

EVENT SCHEDULE

Unofficial Training Day Thursday, March 6, 2025

9:00-12:00pm
12:00 - 2:30pm

Check-In Competition Center Office, Balcony House

Unofficial Training

Ambush 2

*** Winter Park Freestyle has a new profile and course design on Ambush thanks to WP resort for dirt work all summer
and the installation of a new snowmaking system on the venue. All athletes will enter the course by skiing past the FIS
course start and sideslipping to the RQS/Devo starts on skiers’ left. RQS will start in the actual start and Devo below the
top jump landing. Coaches PLEASE do not allow your athletes on the FIS Ambush proper course. Mandatory post training

sideslip at 2:30pm.

Coaches please plan your training accordingly on Thursday. It is a really fast turnaround on the lifts.

RQS Competition- Friday, March 7, 2025

8:00am - 9:00am
8:30am

8:45am - 9:00am
9:00am —9:45am
9:45am - 10:00am
10:00am

12:30pm
12:45pm

3:30pm

Bib Pick Up
Lifts Open
Course Inspection
Mogul Training
Slip & Course Maintenance
Forerunners followed by Competition
15 minute Slip & Course Prep/Lunch
Run 2
Awards after competition

DEVO Competition — Saturday, March 8, 2025

8:00-9:00
8:30am

8:45am - 9:00am
9:00am - 9:45am

Bib Pick Up
Lifts Open
Course inspection
Mogul Training

Balcony House
Arrow and Gemini
Ambush 2
Ambush 2
Ambush 2
Ambush 2
Ambush 2
Ambush 2

Finish

Balcony House
Arrow and Gemini
Ambush 2
Ambush 2

www.rockymountainfreestyle.com



R

9:45am - 10:00am Slip & Course Maintenance
10:00am Forerunners followed by Competition
12:30pm 15 minute Slip & Course Prep/Lunch
12:45pm Run 2

3:30pm Awards after competition

RQS & DEVO Dual Competition — Sunday, March 9, 2025

8:00-9:00 Bib Pick Up

8:30am Lifts Open

8:45am - 9:00am Course Inspection

9:00am —9:45am Mogul Training

9:45am — 10:00am Slip & Course Maintenance
10:00am Forerunners followed by Competition

Awards after competition in finish
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Ambush 2
Ambush 2
Ambush 2
Ambush 2

Finish

Balcony House
Arrow and Gemini
Ambush 2
Ambush 2
Ambush 2
Ambush 2
Ambush 2

Finish

www.rockymountainfreestyle.com



